## RESOLUTION NO. 2023-9

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF FUNK APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF CERTAIN REAL ESTATE (2023).

WHEREAS, the Village of Funk, Nebraska, desired to enter into an agreement for the purchase of certain real estate, to wit:

Lot Fifteen (15), Block Four (4), in the Original Town of Funk, Phelps County, Nebraska

WHEREAS, C. Robert Vandell is agreeable to entering into a purchase agreement to sell certain real estate to the Village of Funk as provided therein.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Funk provided proper notice of and held a public hearing concerning said purchase of real estate.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Funk voted to approve said purchase agreement with C. Robert Vandell, a copy of which is attached hereto, and authorize the Chairman of the Village of Funk Board of Trustees to execute said purchase agreement on behalf of the Village of Funk.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village of Funk Board of Trustees, that the purchase agreement and real estate transaction with C. Robert Vandell is hereby ratified by the Village of Funk Board of Trustees.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 13th day of November, 2023.

VILLAGE OF FUNK, NEBRASKA,

Keith Jauken, Chairman

ATTEST:

Lisa LeClair, Village Clerk/Treasurer